
Rossview High School 2023 

Spring Grade Recovery Schedule 

Grade Recovery (GR) is designed to help students improve a failing grade from the 3rd nine 
weeks grading period. If a student earned between 50%-59% for a 1st 9 weeks grade in a core 
class, (English, Math, Science and Social Studies), the student can complete GR assignments 
after school to raise the grade to a 60%.  GR is not offered for honors/AP courses, foreign 
language courses, CTE course or electives. The first 25 students who return contracts will be 
enrolled in GR and all others will be placed on a wait list.  Students must attend each session 
until they are done with the assigned work.  Once Ms. Lindstrom confirms completion of all GR 
expectations with the student, the student will be done with the program and will not have to 
continue after school attendance. 

Grade Recovery will meet on the dates below starting immediately after school at 2:30 p.m. in 
Room C115 (math hallway) with Ms. Lindstrom. 

 
Monday  March 27  2:30-4:30 
Tuesday  March 28  2:30-4:30 
Wednesday  March 29  2:30-4:30 
Thursday  March 30  2:30-4:30 
Monday  April 3                2:30-4:30  
Tuesday  April 4   2:30-4:30 

  Wednesday  April 5   2:30-4:30 
  Thursday  April 6   2:30-4:30 
  Monday  April 10  2:30-4:30  

Tuesday  April 11  2:30-4:30  
Wednesday  April 12  2:30-4:30 
Thursday  April 13  2:30-4:30 
Monday  April 17  2:30-4:30 
Tuesday  April 18  2:30-4:30 
Wednesday   April 19  2:30-4:30 
Thursday   April 20  2:30-4:30 

 


